ORIGINAL |

1

State of Florida

T e

,.v,_t__‘. l"

Public Serbice @ummtsswn

AP0 PH 4 Ly,
M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M- COMMISSION
: CLERK
DATE: April 20, 2004
TO: Blanca Bay®, Director, Division of Commission Clerk &

Administrative Services

FROM: Toni J. McCoy, Regulatory Analyst, Division of GJNL
Competitive Markets and Enforcement

SUBJECT: Telecommunications Cancellation Report, January 1, 2004 -

March 31, 2004

Please see the attached report for distribution.

AUS _ __.
CAF ____
CNP ____.
com ____
CIR __.
ECR ____
GCL
OPC ____
MNS ____
SEC ___
OTH ____

POCLMENT KEMETL- DATY
OL713 &PR2OZ

FPSC-COMIMISSION CLE

i



State of Florida
-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

Public Serbice Commission

DATE: April 20, 2004

TO: ALL LOCAL, COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
COMPANIES

FROM: Blanca Bay6, Director, Division of Commission Clerk & Administrative Services
RE: Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates From January 1, 2004 through March 31, 2004

The Commission cancels telecommunications certificates on an ongoing basis as the result of requests for cancellation or due to
enforcement action. Please research your records to ensure that any service associated with the following certificates is disconnected.

The Commission also maintains an online version of the Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates on the Public Service
Commission’s web page. The link address for the online version is http://www.floridapsc.com/industry/telecomm/index.cfm.

Please refer any questions to Ms. Toni J. McCoy, Regulatory Analyst, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement, Bureau
of Market Development, at (850) 413-6532.

DOCLMONT KL MEER-TATE
UL4L713 aPR203
FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK



Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors

For the Period 01/01/2004 Through 03/31/2004

Company Company ‘ Cancellation . Docket
Date Certificates Number

Name

odae

- NO CANCELLATIONS -



Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations
Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors With CLEC Authority

For the Period 01/01/2004 Through 03/31/2004

Company Company ‘ Cancellation .
Code Name Date Certificates

NO CANCELLATIONS

Docket

Number



Compan
Cohe y

TX494
TX189
TX600
TX541
TX270

TX605
TX582
TX646
TX353
TX246

Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations

Cancellations for Competitive Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 01/01/2004 Through 03/31/2004

Compan
Nal:Jne y

- Broadwing Local Services Inc.

Choctaw Communications, Inc.
CityNet Telecom, Inc.
Everest Broadband Networks of Florida, Inc.

Fusion Telecom o .
Intercontinental Communications Group, Inc. d/b/a Fusion Telecom

Heritage Technologies, Ltd.

NationNet Communications Corporation
Pan American Telecom, Incorporated
TelSouth Communications, Inc.

The Mobile Phone Company, Inc.

Cancellation
Date

11/18/2003
12/31/2003
12/15/2003
10/06/2003
12/22/2003

10/06/2003
01/30/2004
09/11/2003
10/06/2003
12/31/2003

Certificates

7641
5625
7974
7724
5799

7934
7887
8076
7248
5742

Docket
Number

031112-TX
030968-TX
031108-TX
031024-TX
030620-TX

030658-TX
031015-TX
031010-TX
030624-TX
030619-TX



Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations
Cancellations for Incumbent Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 01/01/2004 Through 03/31/2004

Company Company Cancellation
Code Name Date Certificates

NO CANCELLATIONS

Docket

Number



Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations
Cancellations for Interexchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 01/01/2004 Through 03/31/2004

C%lglégny Clﬁlr)x_?gy Can(ﬁl!lt_aqtion Certificates _N]_)lfr;l‘_ll{);_tr
TI609 - ATS - 12/31/2003 5177 040119-Tl
Atlantic Telecommumcatlon Systems Inc. d/b/a ATS
TI178 Big Planet , Inc 12/31/2003 5772 040172-TI
Big Planet, Inc 'd/b/a Big Planet of Utah, Inc.
TI020 Commercial Communications Systems, Inc. 07/11/2003 2930 030755-TL
TJ852 Cornerstone Companies, LLC 12/31/2003 040070-T1
Ti612 El Paso Networks, LLC 12/29/2003 8031 040058-T1
TJ457 Everesf Broadband Networks of Florida, Inc. 10/06/2003 7680 030790-11
TI579 FONECO LLC 12/22/2003 7980 040039-T1
TJ213 Glyphics Communications, Inc. 11/24/2003 6041 040038-11
TJ626 MYCOMP INS AGENCY CORP. 11/17/2003 8025 030804-TI
TI167 Nattonal Accounts, Inc. 04/28/2003 3196 030969-T1
TJ449 Norbel Telecom, Inc. 04/01/2003 7677 030789-TI
TJ641 Pan American Telecom, Incorporated 09/11/2003 8077 031011-TI
TJ192 Promise-Net International, Ltd., Inc. 04/28/2003 5807 030786-T1
TI475 Small Business America 12/01/2003 7713 040080-TI
NorthStar Communications, Inc. d/b/a Small Business America
TI525 Telecom New Zealand Communications (USA) Limited, Inc. 05/22/2003 7847 030943-T1
TI634 Universal Communications, Inc. 03/22/2004 8104 030806-TI

Universal Carriers, Inc. d/bia Universal Communications, Inc



Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations
Cancellations for Interexchange Telephone Utilities (Continued)

For the Period 01/01/2004 Through 03/31/2004

Company Cancellation .
Name Date Certificates
VirtualCom, Inc. 11/07/2003 7972

Docket
Number

"~ 031034-TI



Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations
Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies

For the Period 01/01/2004 Through 03/31/2004

Compan
Na‘l)ne y

- Alberto Babani -

American Management & Holdings Group, Inc.
Anthony De Brigit

Atlantic Telecomm_l_mication Systems, Inc.
Broman, Inc.

Carltoq Palms Condominium Association, Inc.
Entel Phone Systems, Inc.

GT Com Long Distance _
St. Joe Communications, Inc. d/b/a GT Com Long Distance

Go Communications, Inc.

L & B Vending of the Suncoast, Inc.
Mad Dog's Telephone & Wiring, Inc.
Mildred J. Hughes

R Network ' .
Paramount International Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a R Network

Raymond O. Yauchler
Resource Express Inc.
SouthCom Telecommunications Co., Inc.

TRM Communications
Timothy R. McVeigh d/b/a TRM Communications

Cancellation
Date

12/29/2003
12/31/2003
12/31/2003
12/31/2003
12/31/2003
10/27/2003
12/31/2003
12/31/2003

12/31/2003
12/08/2003
12/31/2003
12/31/2003
12/31/2003

12/29/2003
10/29/2003
12/31/2003
12/31/2003

Certificates

5818
8369
3622
5397
8206
7752
3015
962

7962
8241
7891
4307
7318

5138
5917
8329
6011

Docket
Number
Dumber

031130-TC
040076-TC
040120-TC
040118-TC
040027-TC
031131-TC
040131-TC
040077-TC

040060-TC
040044-TC
031009-TC
0400063-TC
031008-1C

031129-TC
030717-TC
040042-TC
040084-TC



Com
Cosde
TF683

TG849
TG093
TG910

Report of Telecommunieations Certificate/Registration Cancellations
Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies (Continued)

For the Period (01/01/2004 Through 03/31/2004

Company Cancellation
Name Date
Tel South Payphones 12/23/2003
Edward Walters Hanson d/b/a Tel South Payphones
Townsite Corporation 12/31/2003
Walk-In Phone Centers, Inc. 03/09/2004
Woodrow J. Zeitlen 12/31/2003

Certificates

4618

7960
5395
8160

Docket
Number
e p————

040051-TC

040010-TC
031118-TC
030736-TC



Compan
C he y

TS100

Report of Telecommunications Certificate/Registration Cancellations
Cancellations for Telephone Shared Tenant Utilities

For the Period 01/01/2004 Through 03/31/2004

Company Cancellation '
Name Date Certificates
. St. Vincent's Medical Center, Inc. 12/02/2003 2293

Docket
Number
——rr

030833-TS



