ORIGINAL

State of Florida



Public Service Commission

M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

COMMISSION CLERK

DATE:

April 20, 2004

TO:

Blanca Bayó, Director, Division of Commission Clerk &

Administrative Services

FROM:

Toni

J. McCoy,

Regulatory Analyst, Division of

Competitive Markets and Enforcement

SUBJECT: Telecommunications Cancellation Report, January 1, 2004 -

March 31, 2004

Please see the attached report for distribution.

AUS COM MMS SEC

> DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE 04713 APR 20 \$

State of Florida -M-E-M-Q-R-A-N-D-U-M-



Public Service Commission

DATE: April 20, 2004

TO: ALL LOCAL, COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS

COMPANIES

FROM: Blanca Bayó, Director, Division of Commission Clerk & Administrative Services

RE: Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates From January 1, 2004 through March 31, 2004

The Commission cancels telecommunications certificates on an ongoing basis as the result of requests for cancellation or due to enforcement action. Please research your records to ensure that any service associated with the following certificates is disconnected.

The Commission also maintains an online version of the Cancellation of Telecommunications Certificates on the Public Service Commission's web page. The link address for the online version is http://www.floridapsc.com/industry/telecomm/index.cfm.

Please refer any questions to Ms. Toni J. McCoy, Regulatory Analyst, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement, Bureau of Market Development, at (850) 413-6532.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

04713 APR 20 3

Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors

For the Period 01/01/2004 Through 03/31/2004

Company Code Company <u>Name</u> Cancellation <u>Date</u>

Certificates

Docket Number

NO CANCELLATIONS

Cancellations for Alternative Access Vendors With CLEC Authority

For the Period 01/01/2004 Through 03/31/2004

Company Code Company <u>Name</u> Cancellation <u>Date</u>

Certificates

Docket Number

NO CANCELLATIONS

Cancellations for Competitive Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	Certificates	Docket <u>Number</u>
TX494	Broadwing Local Services Inc.	11/18/2003	7641	031112-TX
TX189	Choctaw Communications, Inc.	12/31/2003	5625	030968-TX
TX600	CityNet Telecom, Inc.	12/15/2003	7974	031108-TX
TX541	Everest Broadband Networks of Florida, Inc.	10/06/2003	7724	031024-TX
TX270	Fusion Telecom Intercontinental Communications Group, Inc. d/b/a Fusion Telecom	12/22/2003	5799	030620-TX
TX605	Heritage Technologies, Ltd.	10/06/2003	7934	030658-TX
TX582	NationNet Communications Corporation	01/30/2004	7887	031015-TX
TX646	Pan American Telecom, Incorporated	09/11/2003	8076	031010-TX
TX353	TelSouth Communications, Inc.	10/06/2003	7248	030624-TX
TX246	The Mobile Phone Company, Inc.	12/31/2003	5742	030619-TX

Cancellations for Incumbent Local Exchange Telephone Utilities

For the Period 01/01/2004 Through 03/31/2004

Company Code Company Name Cancellation <u>Date</u>

Certificates

Docket Number

NO CANCELLATIONS

Cancellations for Interexchange Telephone Utilities

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	Certificates	Docket <u>Number</u>
TI609	ATS Atlantic Telecommunication Systems, Inc. d/b/a ATS	12/31/2003	5177	040119-TI
TJ178	Big Planet, Inc. Big Planet of Utah, Inc.	12/31/2003	5772	040172-TI
TI020	Commercial Communications Systems, Inc.	07/11/2003	2930	030755-TI
TJ852	Cornerstone Companies, LLC	12/31/2003		040070-TI
TJ612	El Paso Networks, LLC	12/29/2003	8031	040058-TI
TJ457	Everest Broadband Networks of Florida, Inc.	10/06/2003	7680	030790-Tl
TJ579	FONECO LLC	12/22/2003	7980	040039-Т1
TJ213	Glyphics Communications, Inc.	11/24/2003	6041	040038-TI
TJ626	MYCOMP INS AGENCY CORP.	11/17/2003	8025	030804-TI
TI167	National Accounts, Inc.	04/28/2003	3196	030969-ТІ
TJ449	Norbel Telecom, Inc.	04/01/2003	7677	030789-TI
TJ641	Pan American Telecom, Incorporated	09/11/2003	8077	031011-TI
TJ192	Promise-Net International, Ltd., Inc.	04/28/2003	5807	030786-TI
TJ475	Small Business America NorthStar Communications, Inc. d/b/a Small Business America	12/01/2003	7713	040080-TI
TJ525	Telecom New Zealand Communications (USA) Limited, Inc.	05/22/2003	7847	030943-TI
TJ634	Universal Communications, Inc. Universal Carriers, Inc. d/b/a Universal Communications, Inc.	03/22/2004	8104	030806-TI

Cancellations for Interexchange Telephone Utilities (Continued)

Company	Company	Cancellation <u>Date</u> <u>Certificates</u>	Docket
<u>Code</u>	<u>Name</u>		<u>Number</u>
TJ590	VirtualCom, Inc.	11/07/2003 7972	031034-TI

Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	Certificates	Docket <u>Number</u>
TG292	Alberto Babani	12/29/2003	5818	031130-TC
TG957	American Management & Holdings Group, Inc.	12/31/2003	8369	040076-TC
TE969	Anthony De Brigit	12/31/2003	3622	040120-TC
TG095	Atlantic Telecommunication Systems, Inc.	12/31/2003	5397	040118-TC
TG920	Broman, Inc.	12/31/2003	8206	040027-TC
TG787	Carlton Palms Condominium Association, Inc.	10/27/2003	7752	031131-TC
TE578	Entel Phone Systems, Inc.	12/31/2003	3015	040131-TC
TG253	GT Com Long Distance St. Joe Communications, Inc. d/b/a GT Com Long Distance	12/31/2003	962	040077-TC
TG848	Go Communications, Inc.	12/31/2003	7962	040060-TC
TG926	L & B Vending of the Suncoast, Inc.	12/08/2003	8241	040044-TC
TG829	Mad Dog's Telephone & Wiring, Inc.	12/31/2003	7891	031009-TC
TF808	Mildred J. Hughes	12/31/2003	4307	040063-TC
TG661	R Network Paramount International Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a R Network	12/31/2003	7318	031008-TC
TG037	Raymond O. Yauchler	12/29/2003	5138	031129-TC
TG387	Resource Express Inc.	10/29/2003	5917	030717-TC
TG944	SouthCom Telecommunications Co., Inc.	12/31/2003	8329	040042-TC
TG480	TRM Communications Timothy R. McVeigh d/b/a TRM Communications	12/31/2003	6011	040084-TC

Cancellations for Pay Telephone Companies (Continued)

Company <u>Code</u>	Company <u>Name</u>	Cancellation <u>Date</u>	Certificates	Docket <u>Number</u>
TF683	Tel South Payphones Edward Walters Hanson d/b/a Tel South Payphones	12/23/2003	4618	040051-TC
TG849	Townsite Corporation	12/31/2003	7960	040010-TC
TG093	Walk-In Phone Centers, Inc.	03/09/2004	5395	031118-TC
TG910	Woodrow J. Zeitlen	12/31/2003	8160	030736-TC

Cancellations for Telephone Shared Tenant Utilities

Company	Company	Cancellation	Certificates	Docket
<u>Code</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Date</u>		<u>Number</u>
T\$100	St. Vincent's Medical Center, Inc.	12/02/2003	2293	030833-T\$